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CHAIR’S ENGAGEMENTS 

16 July 2015 – 14 October 2015 

 

Friday 17 July 8pm Chair: To attend a ‘Music for a 
Summer Evening’ event hosted by the 
Friends of Wallands at Wallands 
School. 
 

Wednesday 22 July 7pm Chair: To attend the Landport 
Barbeque hosted by TOLD. 
 

Saturday 25 July 10.45am Chair: To attend the opening of the 
Macmillan Garden Trail at Driftwood, 
Seaford. 
 

Saturday 25 July 7pm Chair: To attend the East Sussex 
Youth Orchestra Concert at the De La 
Warr Pavilion, Bexhill-on-Sea. 
 

Monday 27 July 6pm Chair: To attend the Mayor of 
Seaford’s Civic Service at Seaford 
Baptist Church, Seaford. 
 

Monday 27 July 10.30am Chair: To attend the Brighton 
University Summer Award ceremonies 
at the Brighton Dome. 
 

Tuesday 28 July 10.30am Chair: To attend the Brighton 
University Summer Award ceremonies 
at the Brighton Dome. 
 

Thursday 30 July 11am Chair: To attend a civic ceremony to 
reveal the Victoria Cross 
commemorative stone for Sidney 
Woodroffe at Lewes Library and a 
reception afterwards at the All Saints 
Centre, Lewes. 
 

Thursday 30 July 4.30pm Chair: To attend the Landport Youth 
Centre Girls Group Ninja Juicer event. 
 
 



Friday 31 July 10.30am Chair: To attend the Brighton 
University Summer Award ceremonies 
at the Brighton Dome. 
 

Friday 31 July 7.30pm Chair and Consort: To attend the 
Mayor of Peacehaven’s Beetle Drive 
event in aid of HOMELINK at 
Community House, Peacehaven. 
 

Tuesday 1 August 5pm Chair and Consort: To attend Proms 
in the Paddock at The Paddock, 
Lewes. 
 

Sunday 9 August 1pm Chair and Consort: To attend the 73rd 
Anniversary of the Dieppe Raid 
Reception and buffet lunch at 
Newhaven Fort and the Canadian 
Memorial, Newhaven. 
 

Saturday 15 August 1pm Chair: To attend the VJ Day 70th 
Anniversary events at Newhaven Fort, 
Newhaven. 
 

Sunday 16 August 11am Chair: To attend a civic  ceremony to 
reveal the Victoria Cross 
commemorative stone for Cuthbert 
Bromley at Seaford War Memorial and 
a reception afterwards at Seaford 
Library. 
 

Tuesday 18 and 
Wednesday 19 August 

Various Chair and Consort: To attend the 
ceremonies and to participate in the 
wreath-laying event to commemorate 
the 73rd Anniversary of the Dieppe 
Raid, Dieppe. 
 

Friday 21 August 6pm Chair: To attend the Artwave Launch 
at The Hive, Lewes. 
 

Friday 21 August 6pm Chair: To attend the Sussex 
Watercolour Society Private View at 
The Foundry Gallery, Lewes. 
 

Thursday 27 August 2pm Chair: To attend a visit to the St. 
Nicholas Centre, Lewes. 
 

Tuesday 1 September 
 

6pm Vice-Chair: To attend the 71st 
Anniversary of the Liberation of 
Dieppe commemorative events and to 
participate in the wreath-laying 
ceremony, Dieppe. 
 



Thursday 3 September 5pm Chair: To host and open the Heritage 
Open Days Weekend Launch event at 
Lewes House, Lewes. 
 

Tuesday 8 September 6pm Chair and Consort: To attend the High 
Sheriffs of East and West Sussex 
Sussex Spit Roast at The Old 
Rectory, Henfield. 
 

Wednesday 9 
September 

10am Chair: To attend the Wallands Fest 
cooking event, Lewes. 
 

Thursday 10 September 7pm Chair: To attend the TOLD Annual 
General Meeting at Landport 
Community Room, Lewes. 
 

Saturday 12 September 
 
  

4pm Chair: To light candles at the Lewes 
Priory ‘Priory by Candlelight’ event at 
Priory Park, Lewes. 
 

Friday 18 September 6pm Chair: To host and present an award 
at the Artwave Favourites Awards at 
Lewes House, Lewes. 
 

Saturday 19 September 10am Chair: To attend a sponsored swim in 
aid of Macmillan at Pells Pool, Lewes. 
 

Saturday 19 September 12pm Chair: To attend the Lewes Chilli 
Festival at The Paddock, Lewes. 
 

Saturday 19 September 1pm Chair: To attend an apple-pressing 
event at the Linklater Pavilion, Lewes.  
 

Sunday 20 September 11.30am Chair: To attend the Lewes Branch of 
the Royal Air Forces Association – 
Wings Service and Ploughman’s 
lunch, to celebrate the 75th 
anniversary of the Battle of Britain at 
St Thomas Church, Lewes. 
 

Sunday 20 September 1pm Chair: To attend the Lewes 
International Soup Festival. 
 

Sunday 20 September 2pm Chair: To attend the Lewes Allotments 
Show, Lewes. 
 

Thursday 24 September 10am Chair: To attend the Big Macmillan 
Coffee Morning at The Lounge, 
Cleavedon. 
 
 
 



Friday 25 September 11am Chair: To attend the Big Macmillan 
Coffee Morning at Southover House 
and to make a short speech. 
 

Saturday 26 September 7pm Chair: To attend a WW1 
Commemoration Concert at Lewes 
Town Hall. 
 

Sunday 27 September 7pm Chair: To attend a performance of My 
Boy Jack at the All Saints Centre, 
Lewes. 
 

Wednesday 30 
September 

7pm Chair and Consort: To attend a Lewes 
Operatic Society performance of The 
Producers at Lewes Town Hall. 
 

Wednesday 7 October 1.30pm Chair: To attend the Ladies of the 
Lewes Branch of the RBL, Womens 
section Harvest tea at Reed Court, 
Lewes. 
 

Wednesday 7 October 7.30pm Chair: To attend a Lewes Group in 
Support of Asylum Seekers and 
Refugees meeting at Friends Meeting 
House, Lewes. 
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